

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5 7 4 / 2 0 0 9

(From the judgement and order dated 07 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 in CR LA No. 28 6 / 2 0 0 2

o f The  
HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I )

VINOD KUMA R GAR G

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E (GOVT. OF NATIO N A L CA P I . T . OF DE L H

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from  
ned

filing c/c of the impug

Judgment,bail,exemption from surrendering

Date: 13 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ASO K KUMA R GANGU L Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.H. P a r e k h , Sr. Adv.

Mr. J a g Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Ku m a r Jh a, Adv.

Ms. Shakun Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

M/S. P a r e k h & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Issue notice.

Let the petitioner be released on bail in the sum of Rs.

1 5, 0 0 0 / - (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) with two sureties of the like

amount to the satisfaction of learned Special Judge, Delhi in

4/ 9 8 .

CC No.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master