

ITEM NO.1501  
(For Judgment)

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1781/2009

VINOD KUMAR GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE (GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPI.T. OF DELHI)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-11-2019 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Arora, Adv.  
For M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Divyansh Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna pronounced the reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Ms. Justice Indu Malhotra and His Lordship.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment. All pending applications are also disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal)  
Branch Officer

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)